JRRDS COMMITTEE

"ésf Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 292¢-104
Series of 2020

WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and posting of
itation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Provincial Government Website and at three {3)
wspicuous places in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder project:

Name of Project - PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Project Reference No. : PHO-2020 - 003

PMO/End User . GARCIA MEMORIAL PROVINCIAL HOSPITAL, TALIBON, BOHOL
PMO/ABC : P3,698,137.04

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on March 11, 2020, the following suppliers DEXTEL TRADING,
SMEF ENTERPRISES,BYRO PHARMA, PANAMED PHIL., INC. AND MEDICOTEK INC. drop its bid proposal for the
d procurement;

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the following are the result of the bid proposals of the bidders to wit:

Name of Bidder Approved Budget for the Bid amount Variance from the ABC
Contract (ABC)
IXTEL TRADING P 3,698,137.04 P 823,780.00 P 2,874,357.04
'SMEF ENTERPRISES P 3,698,137.04 P 1,012,238.62 _ P2,685,898.42
fRO PHARMA P 3,698,137.04 P 1,555,428.00 P 2,142,708.04
A\NAMED PHIL,. INC, P 3,698,137.04 , P 733,740.00 P 2,964,397.04
EDICOTEK INC. P 3,698,137.04 P 606,678.00 P 3,091,459.04

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids \DEXTEL TRADING. was declared as the Single Calculated Bid

: Read in the amount of P 791,980.00. JOSMEF ENTERPRISES was declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read
the amount of P 174,956.30, -BYRO PHARMA wes declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read in the
nount of P 121,000.00, PANAMED PHIL., INC. was declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read in the amount
f P 128,850.00, and \MEDICOTEK, INC. was declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read in the amount of P

2,200.00.

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post gualification by the Technical Working Group, DEXTEL_TRADING,
ISMEF ENTERPRISES,BYRO PHARMA, PANAMED PHIL, INC. AND MEDICOTEK INC, met the required legal,
schnical and financial requirements for the said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verification, validation and
scertaining of all statements rade and documents submitted by DEXTEL TRADING, JOSMEF ENTERPRISES,BYRQ
HARMA, PANAMED PHIL., INC. AND MEDICOTEK INC. the bidder declared as the LOWEST CALCULATED BID,
uccessfully passed the Post Qualification process, thus the Committee now considered its bid as the LOWEST
'ALCULATED and RESPONSIVE BID for the said project;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby
{ESOLVED:

a) To declare DEXTEL TRADING, as the LOWEST CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE BID for items no. 1, 14,
15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24, 28, 29, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, & 53 in the amount of

P 664,840.00, JOSMEF ENTERPRISES, as the LOWEST CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE &ID forix
12, 31, 51 & 65 in the amount of P 51,206.30,_BYRO PHARMA, os the LOWEST /
RESPONSIVE BID for item no. 42 in the amount of P 121,000.00,




